

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **15.07.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **14.07.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Special repair to Zonal hospital building Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Sub Head- Demolishing, Steel work, pre-painted sheet works etc. in Block-A Room No. 25) Deposit work	Rs 23939	Rs 500	Rs. 350	One Month
2.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials)	Rs 90,000	Rs 1800	Rs. 350	One Month
3.	A/R & M/O various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials) Job No-II	Rs 90,000	Rs 1800	Rs. 350	One Month
4.	A/R & M/O various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials) Job No-I	Rs 90,000	Rs 1800	Rs. 350	One Month
5.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials) Job-I	Rs 90,000	Rs 1800	Rs. 350	One Month
6.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials) Job-II	Rs 90,000	Rs 1800	Rs. 350	One Month

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public interest.

The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractor/Firm who fulfill the following documents with the application.

- The valid enlistment/Registration of contractor in Appropriate Class.**
- Permanent account No. (PAN NO). G.S.T No.**
- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account in the any of the post office in HP, F.D.R from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Mandi Division No-II HPPWD Mandi.**
- The security rates between +5% and -10% are excepted, besides this the Additional Performance security @ 20% & 30% for unbalanced bid in case rates is lower than of 10% -30% but will upto also 20% & lower than 20% upto 30% respectively. The tender beyond the limit.**
- The earnest & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender form. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.**
- The offer of the tender shall remain valid up to 75 days after the opening of tender.**
- Ambiguous/telephonic/conditional tenders or tender by fax/E mail shall not be considered and will be summarily be rejected.**
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.**
- If the date given above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.**

10. The Contractor/firms must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which EXN reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
11. The tender forms shall not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.
12. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.
13. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose past performance is not good and those who have many works in hand.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi
Dated: - 7-7-2025

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2024-

4586-65

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi


Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 23939.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 500.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Special repair to Zonal hospital Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

Sub Head:- Demolishing, Steel work, Prepainted sheet works etc. in Block-A Room No. 25.) **Deposit work**

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Dismantling G.S. sheet roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etcetera and stacking the material complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.48 Cum.	105.85	Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	368.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	89.00 Kg	136.95	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per cubic metre	12189.00
3	Providing and fixing 0.62mm (zero point sixty two millimetre) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) diameter with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accesoriees as required including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.26 Cum.	1818.15	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighteen and Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	11382.00
				Total:-		23939.00



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.II,
HP PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi.
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper carriage of road side muck/debris and other materials.)

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs. 90,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
					Total	90,000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.

458


Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli.
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials.) Job No-II

Estimated Cost Rs.90,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
Total						90,000.00

DIT approved for Rs 90,000/-



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P.W.D. Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli.
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials.) Job No-1

Estimated Cost Rs.90,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Figure.	Rates in:	Unit.	Amount.
				Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
					Total	90,000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi.
(SH.-Hiring of Tipper carriage of road side muck/debries and other materials.) Job-1

Estimated Cost Rs.90,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Figure.	Rates in:	Unit.	Amount.
				Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
	Total					90,000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.


Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi.
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper carriage of road side muck/debris and other materials.) Job-II

Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.90,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1800/-

Time :- One month.

Time :- One month.						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	30.00	3,000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	90,000.00
					Total	90,000.00


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP.PWD. Mandi.